| \$115,00 257

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLD Products, Ltd.		04/28/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sloan Transportation Products, Inc.
Street Address:	534 East 48th Street
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576661	DURA-GRIP
Registration Number:	3406965	TRIMAXX
Registration Number:	3415710	MAXXDUTY
Registration Number:	3228636	QUICK-FIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8531

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Julie E. Kretzschmer
Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 217389-101758

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie E. Kretzschmer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0045

900195619

Signature:	/Julie E. Kretzschmer/
Date:	06/28/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=BLD Name Change#page1.tif source=BLD Name Change#page2.tif source=BLD Name Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0046

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

SLOAN TRANSPORTATION PRODUCTS, INC.

ID NUMBER: 153744

received by facsimile transmission on April 27, 2011 is hereby endorsed Filed on April 28, 2011 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 28TH day of April, 2011.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0047

MICHIGAN DE	PARTMENT OF ENERGY, LA			
de Received	BUREAU OF COMMERCIA	AL SERVICE	:0	
			•	
	This document is effective on the date file subsequent effective date within 90 days date is stated in the document.		•	
_{ame} .nna Kamps c/o Dykema	Gossett PLLC	•		
ldress 9577 Woodward Avenue	. Suite 300			
ty	State	ZIP Code	1	
Bloomfield Hills Comment will be returned.	Michigan Imed to the name and address you enter a	48304	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Pursuant to the provision	TE OF AMENDMENT TO For use by Domestic Pro (Please read Information and as of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (p	ofit and Nonpr instructions on t profit corporation	ofit Corporations he last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Act	
	signed corporation executes the follo	wing Certificat	le:	
 The present name of BLD Products, Ltd. 	ine corporation is:			
BED Floddow, Etc.				
•	nber assigned by the Bureau is:		153744	
•		tion is hereby a	153744 amended to read as follows):
The identification nun Article):
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora			s:
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora):
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora			:
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora			3:
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora):
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora			»:
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora			:
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora			::
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora			3:
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora			::
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora			3:
The identification nun Article	of the Articles of Incorpora			::

04/27/2011 12:00PM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0048

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

The foregoing amendment to the Article	s of Incorporation	was duly adopt	ted on the		day of
incorporator(s) before the first meeting	, in accordance of the Board of Dire	with the provisi ectors or Truste	ons of the ACL 985.	by the unanim	ous consent of
S	igned this	day of	•		
(Signature)			(Si	gnature)	
,			•		
(Type or Print Name)			(Type o	er Print Name)	
(Signature)			(Si	gnature)	
(0.3.2.2.0)			•	•	
(Type or Print Name)			(Туре с	or Print Name)	
					•
The foregoing amendment to the Articl	•				
	•				
7	April	. 2011	, by the: (ched		
15th day of shareholders at a meeting i	April	. 2011 Section 611(3)	, by the: (chec	ck one of the fo	flowing}
shareholders at a meeting in accordance with Section	April In accordance with aholders having no 407(1) of the Act.	Section 611(3)	, by the: (chec) of the Act. minimum num to shareholde	ok one of the fo ber of votes re	illowing) quired by statutot consented in
15th day of shareholders at a meeting i	April In accordance with aholders having no 407(1) of the Act. ote: Written conse	Section 611(3) It less than the Written notice ant by less than	, by the: (chec) of the Act. minimum num to shareholde	ok one of the fo ber of votes re	illowing) quired by statutot consented in
shareholders at a meeting written consent of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (N such provision appears in the state of the share in	April In accordance with aholders having no 407(1) of the Act, ote: Written conseine Articles of Incor	Section 611(3) It less than the the Written notice and by less than reporation.)	, by the: (chec) of the Act. minimum num to shareholde all of the shar	ok one of the fo ber of votes re is who have no reholders is per	illowing) quired by statut at consented in mitted only if
shareholders at a meeting lawritten consent of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (No such provision appears in the shareholders are such provision appears in the shareholders.)	April In accordance with sholders having no 407(1) of the Act. ote: Written consette Articles of Incordareholders entitled	Section 611(3) at less than the Written notice ont by less than reporation.)	, by the: (check) of the Act. minimum num to shareholder all of the shar	ok one of the fo ber of votes re is who have no reholders is per	illowing) quired by statut at consented in mitted only if
shareholders at a meeting written consent of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (N such provision appears in the state of the share in	April In accordance with sholders having no 407(1) of the Act. ote: Written consette Articles of Incordareholders entitled	Section 611(3) at less than the Written notice ont by less than reporation.)	, by the: (check) of the Act. minimum num to shareholder all of the shar	ok one of the fo ber of votes re is who have no reholders is per	illowing) quired by statut at consented in mitted only if
shareholders at a meeting lawritten consent of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (No such provision appears in the shareholders are such provision appears in the shareholders.)	April In accordance with sholders having no 407(1) of the Act. ote: Written consette Articles of Incordareholders entitled	Section 611(3) at less than the Written notice ont by less than reporation.)	, by the: (check) of the Act. minimum num to shareholder all of the shar	ok one of the fo ber of votes re is who have no reholders is per	illowing) quired by statut at consented in mitted only if
shareholders at a meeting written consent of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (N such provision appears in twitten consent of all the standard of a profit corporation	April In accordance with sholders having no 407(1) of the Act. ote: Written consette Articles of Incordareholders entitled	2011 Section 611(3) It less than the and the section of the section of the section of the section of the section 611(2) of the section of the	, by the: (check) of the Act. minimum num to shareholder all of the share ordance with Site Act.	ok one of the fo ber of votes re is who have no reholders is per	illowing) quired by statut at consented in mitted only if
shareholders at a meeting written consent of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (Near the provision appears in the share board of a profit corporation of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (Near the provision appears in the share in accordance with Section writing has been given.)	April In accordance with aholders having no 407(1) of the Act. ote: Written consethe Articles of Incordance entitled on pursuant to sections and Professions and Professions.	2011 Section 611(3) It less than the the Written notice and by less than reportation.) If to vote in according 611(2) of the signal Service (, by the: (check) of the Act. minimum num to shareholder all of the share ordance with \$ e Act. Corporations	ok one of the fo ber of votes re is who have no reholders is per	illowing) quired by statut at consented in mitted only if
shareholders at a meeting written consent of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (Near the provision appears in the share board of a profit corporation of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (Near the provision appears in the share in accordance with Section writing has been given.)	April In accordance with aholders having no 407(1) of the Act. ote: Written conseine Articles of Incornareholders entitled on pursuant to section	2011 Section 611(3) It less than the and the section of the section of the section of the section of the section 611(2) of the section of the	, by the: (check) of the Act. minimum num to shareholder all of the share ordance with Site Act.	ok one of the fo ber of votes re is who have no reholders is per	illowing) quired by statut at consented in mitted only if
shareholders at a meeting written consent of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (Near the provision appears in the share board of a profit corporation of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (Near the provision appears in the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (Near the profit corporation of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given.)	April In accordance with aholders having no 407(1) of the Act. ote: Written consethe Articles of Incordance entitled on pursuant to sections and Professions and Professions.	2011 Section 611(3) It less than the the Written notice and by less than reportation.) If to vote in according 611(2) of the signal Service (, by the: (check) of the Act. minimum num to shareholder all of the share ordance with \$ e Act. Corporations	ok one of the fo ber of votes re is who have no reholders is per	illowing) quired by statut at consented in mitted only if
shareholders at a meeting written consent of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (Near the provision appears in the share board of a profit corporation of the share in accordance with Section writing has been given. (Near the provision appears in the share in accordance with Section writing has been given.)	April In accordance with aholders having no 407(1) of the Act. ote: Written conseine Articles of Incordance entitled on pursuant to section and Professions and Professions 15th day of	2011 Section 611(3) It less than the the Written notice and by less than reportation.) If to vote in according 611(2) of the signal Service (, by the: (check) of the Act. minimum num to shareholder all of the	ok one of the fo ber of votes re is who have no reholders is per	illowing) quired by statut at consented in mitted only if
shareholders at a meeting in accordance with Section writing has been given. (N such provision appears in to written consent of all the stop board of a profit corporation. Profit Corpo Signed this	April In accordance with aholders having no 407(1) of the Act. ote: Written conseine Articles of Incordance entitled on pursuant to section and Professions and Professions 15th day of	2011 Section 611(3) It less than the Written notice on the Jess than reportation.) It less than the Written notice on the Jess than reportation.) It less than the Written notice on the Jess than reportation.) It is not that the Jess than reportation of the Jess than reportation of the Jess than	, by the: (check) of the Act. minimum num to shareholder all of the	ok one of the fo ber of votes re is who have no reholders is per	illowing) quired by statut at consented in mitted only if

04/27/2011 12:00PM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0049